(R-88-2511)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R~ :3 . ¢ 553

ADOPTED ON JU\'Z

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
Change Order No. 1, dated March 1, 1988, heretofore filed with

the City Clerk of said City as Document No. JZZ{)Z -b, issued

in connection with the contract between The City of San Diego and
T. B. PENICK & SONS, INC., said contract having been filed in the
office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-268792, be and the
same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth,
amounting to a net decrease in the contract price of $26,209.39,

and an extension of time of eleven (11) working days, be and the

same are hereby approved.

APPROVED: John W, Witt, City Attorney

By Y
ohn K. Riess
Deputy City Attorney

JKR:wk:823.5
06/10/88
Or.Dept:E&D
R-88-2511
Form=r.co

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



£
[Ty

iy

;

i

ik

| NEVIVERN

SAM kot



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City 0f San DIBEO ON ......cirenennceersinenneveresrse e cmmeesssssassssssmsissssssssassmsssaes ,
by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wollsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1278 (Rev, 12-87)

Nays Not Present Ineligible

ngammggmg
OooooOooono
QPDDQQDDQ
Ooooooooon

MAUREEN O’'CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Retion ) 071453 ,imea 2L 201988




RECEN/ 1o
BITY CLERK'S OFFICE

990 JUN 15 P 3 00
SAN DIEGD, CALIF. -



